Solenoid coil VACS
538503483 |  | 27.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538503483 |  | 27.11.2025
Solenoid coil VACS
Type code
001 Series
VACS Solenoid coil VACS
002 Solenoid coil type
C Solenoid coil width of 18 mm for armature tube of 8 mm
003 Electrical connection
C1 Plug pattern type C, to EN 175301-803
E1 Plug pattern type C, industry standard
R1 Individual connector M8, 4-pin
R3 Single plug M12 A-coded, according to EN 61076-2-101
R4 Single plug M12 A-coded, pin assignment according to DESINA
R8 Individual connector M8, 3-pin
004 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
7A 48 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60 Hz
005 Circuitry
None
R Holding current reduction with integrated protective circuit
RA Holding current reduction, analogue, with integrated protective
circuit
006 Display
None
L LED
32025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538503483 |  | 27.11.2025
Solenoid coil VACS
Datasheet
General technical data - Solenoid coils width 18 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection port pattern Form C, according to EN 175301-803
Electrical connection Type C, To EN 175301-803
Conforms to standard IEC 61010-1
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position optional
Electrical data - Solenoid coils width 18 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection port pattern form C, according to EN 175301-803
Nominal operating voltage 24 V DC 12 V DC 48 V DC
Characteristic coil data 24 V DC: 2.6 W 12 V DC: 2.6 W 48 V DC: 2.4 W
Permissible voltage fluctua-
tions
+/- 10%
Duty cycle 100%
Insulation material class H
Degree of protection IP65
Pollution degree –
Electrical data - Solenoid coils width 18 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection port pattern form C, according to EN 175301-803
Nominal operating voltage 24 V AC/50-60 Hz 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz 48 V AC/50-60 Hz 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60
Hz
Characteristic coil data 24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power
2.5 VA, holding power 1.8 VA
230/240 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up
power 3.0 VA, holding power 2.3 VA
48 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up power
2.5 VA, holding power 1.9 VA
110/120 V AC: 50/60 Hz, pick-up
power 2.8 VA, holding power 1.9 VA
Permissible voltage fluctua-
tions
+/- 10%
Duty cycle 100%
Insulation material class H
Degree of protection IP65
Pollution degree – 3 – 3
Materials - Solenoid coils width 18 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection port pattern Form C, according to EN 175301-803
Material housing PA, Steel
Material winding Copper
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L